R. 75-843

RESOLUTION No. 11793

0CT 171974

WHEREAS, The City of San Diego has heretofore entered into
a contract with R. E. Hazard, Inc., for the improvement of
CAMINO DE LA REINA AND MISSION CENTER ROAD for work being done
pursuant to the Improvement Act of 1911; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary that certain changes and
modifications be made in the contract to reconcile estimated
quantities with quantities used; and

WHEREAS, the net change in the contract amounts to an
increase of $481.30; and

WHEREAS, the contract price for the abovementioned project is
$487,369.90; and

WHEREAS, California Streets and Highways Code, Section 5236,
provides that the Council may after construction has begun, order
changes in the work of an Improvement Act of 1911 project without
the necessity of further hearings so long as the amount does not
exceed five percent of the amount of any original contract which
exceeds $20,000; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego,
as follows:

That Change Order No. 1, dated August 27, 1974, heretofore
filed in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. 719224
issued in connection with the contract between The City of San
Diego and R. E. Hazard, Inc., for the improvement of CAMINO DE

LA REINA AND MISSION CENTER ROAD, said contract having been

I T I LI ey e, g
H

TN LT




- et P et M4 M e LI R ot i

filed as Document No. 745396 in the office of the City Clerk, be
and the same is hereby approved; and the change therein set forth,
amounting to an increase in the contract price of $481.30, be and

the same is hereby approved.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney
<t |

Ted 'Bromfield, Peputy

By

TB:34:823.5
l0/1Q3/74

-2- &11'793 .

TR

e i



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on ......... 00T171974 .......................................
by the following vote:
Councilmen Yeas Nays Excused Absent
Gil Johnson [j D OJ l:]
Maureen F. O’Connor E{f O OJ O
Lee Hubbard ™ O ] 4
Leon L. Williams M O O 1
Floyd L. Morrow M [:] |:| D
Bob Martinet O O U g
Jim Ellis o L__I O ]
Jim Bates M O O 1
Mayor Pete Wilson M [:] D D
AUTHENTICATED BY:
o LT E WILSON :
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,
(Seal EDWARD NIELSEN ,

CC-1276 (REV. 11-73)

City Cletk of The City of San Diego, California .

BWC&/LW77/Q/L&M)A , Deputy.
/

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

“ Resolutlon ,’3117‘.9 3 adopted OCT 1 7 1974

Number

e SR Rt B gt ie gl AR R

egn ¥ Zeonriry

B N

R,

S I T



